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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an international gang of smugglers of narcotic drugs has been busted at the Indira Gandhi International Airport in Delhi on 26th March, 2010;

(b) if so, the quality and quantum of narcotic drugs seized from them and the value thereof in the international market; and

(c) the steps taken thereto or proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No case of narcotic drugs has been booked at Indira Gandhi International Airport in Delhi on 26th March, 2010.

(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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